There are still others working. 
Senator CARPER. OK. Just again quickly, the time to ramp until 

we get the first of those online would be at the earliest when? 
Mr. DIAZ. In 2015, sir. 
Senator CARPER. OK. How many nuclear power plants do we 

have in the country, about 100, 103? 
Mr. DIAZ. One hundred and three and 104 probably next year. 
Senator CARPER. As I understand it, even though the number of 

nuclear power plants has not increased in some time, we do have 
a greater output of electricity from the plants that we have, just 
take a moment or two and just explain how that has happened and